PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2610028

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL J. KANE			11/07/2013	
STUART W. VOGE	L		10/29/2013	
HOA V. TRUONG			10/29/2013	
MICHAEL W. KASS	3		11/04/2013	
ANDREW T. GILMO	DRE		10/29/2013	
PAUL D. WHITMOF	RE		10/31/2013	
JACK W. MAULDIN			10/30/2013	
ALEJANDRO SILV	4		10/29/2013	
JOHN YBARRA			10/29/2013	
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINOIS 60606-1596			
	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	1	lumber	
Application Numbe	1	14076450		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	773 doci	-570-3330 keting@kandrip.com		
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam		Mail when the email attempt is uns		
Address Line 1:		W. JACKSON BLVD.		
Address Line 2:		TE 525		
			PATENT	
	502564257 REEL: 031575 FRAME: 09			

Address Line 4: CHICAGO,	ILLINOIS 60607	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOE01-290-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. PALOMAR	
Signature:	/Linda L. Palomar/	
Date:	11/11/2013	
Date: 11/11/2013 Total Attachments: 10 source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page1.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page2.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page3.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page4.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page5.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page6.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page7.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page8.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page8.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page8.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page8.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page9.tif source=BOE01-290-US_13-0553-NP_Signed_Assignment-20131111#page9.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel J. Kane, residing at Mercer Island, Washington; Stuart W. Vogel, residing at Long Beach, California; Hoa V. Truong, residing at Irvine, California; Michael W. Kass, residing at Seattle, Washington; Andrew T. Gilmore, residing at Mukilteo, Washington; Paul D. Whitmore, residing at Kirkland, Washington; Jack W. Mauldin, residing at Mill Creek, Washington; Alejandro Silva, residing at Rancho Santa Margarita, California and John Ybarra, residing at Placentia, California (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled NACELLE INLET CONFIGURATION for which Assignors are making or have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignors concurrently herewith; or filed on November 11, 2013 as Application No. 14/076,450

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of M/C 1640-2101, 15460 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignce will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignors request and authorize the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree with the Assignee that Assignors have a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which title Assignors warrant to the Assignee. Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0984

Daniel I Kano	Date: MOU	<u>< MCEE 7</u> 2013
Daniel J. Kape		
Stuart W. Vogel	Date:	, 2013
Sumr w. voger		
Hoa V. Truong	Date:	, 2013
Michael W. Kase	Date:	, 2013
Michael W. Kass		
Andrew T. Gilmore	Date:	, 2013
	Date	, 2013
Paul D. Whlimote		
Jack W. Mauldin	Date:	, 2013
	Dutur	2012
Alejandro Silva	Date:	, 2013
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
John Ybarra		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	we have signed this Assignment	t on the date specified below.

	Date:	, 2013
Daniel J. Kane		
<u>Stuart W. Vogel</u>	Date: <u>0<7. 2</u>	S, 2013
Hoa V. Truong	Date:	, 2013
Michael W. Kass	Date:	, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore	Date:	, 2013
Paul D. Whitmore	Date:	
Jack W. Mauldin	Date:	, 2013
Alejandro Silva	Date:	, 2013
John Ybarra	Date:	, 2013

Daniel J. Kane	Date:	, 2013
Stuart W. Vogel	Date:	, 2013
Maar Word Hoa V. Truong	Date: 007, 29	, 2013
Michael W. Kass	Date:	, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore	Date:	, 2013
Paul D. Whitmore	Date:	, 2013
Jack W. Mauldin	Date:	, 2013
Alejandro Silva	Date:	, 2013
John Ybarra	Date:	, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have signed this Assignment on the	te date specified below.
---	--------------------------

	Date:	. 2013
Daniel J. Kane		
Stuart W. Vogel	Date:	, 2013
Stuart W. Vogel		
	Date:	, 2013
Hoa V. Truong		
Mule W/lan	Date:/4	, 2013
Michael W. Kass	1	
	Date:	, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore		
	Date:	, 2013
Paul D. Whitmore		
	Date:	2012
Jack W. Mauldin		
	Date:	. 2013
Alejandro Silva		,
	Date:	. 2013
John Ybarra		, wo zo

PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0988

	Date:	, 2013
Daniel J. Kane	Date:	, 2013
Smart W. Vogel	•	
Hoa V. Truong	Date:	
Michael W. Kass	Date:	, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore		~ 2~ 1 , 2013
Paul D. Whitmore	Date:	
Jack W. Mauldin	Date:	
Alejandro Silva	Date:	
John Ybarra	Date:	

Date:	_, 2013
Date:	_, 2013
Date:	_, 2013
Date:	, 2013
Date:	, 2013
Date: 10/31	, 2013
Date:	, 2013
Date:	, 2013
Date:	
	Date:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we have signed this Assignment	t on the date specified below.
----------------------	----------------------------------	--------------------------------

	Date:	, 2013
Daniel J. Kane		
	Date:	_, 2013
Stuart W. Vogel		
LL V T	Date:	_, 2013
Hoa V. Truong		
Michael W. Kass	Date:	_, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore	Date:	_, 2013
	Date:	_, 2013
Paul D. Whitmore		
Jack L. Mauldin	Date: Oct. 30	, 2013
Jack W. Mauldin		
Alejandro Silva	Date:	_, 2013
John Ybarra	Date:	, 2013

,

	Date:	, 2013
Daniel J. Kane		
Stuart W. Vogel	Date:	, 2013
	Date:	, 2013
Hoa V. Truong		
Michael W. Kass	Date:	, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore	Date:	, 2013
	Daie:	, 2013
Paul D. Whitmore		
Jack W. Mauldin	Date:	, 2013
Mejanho JU Alejandro Silva	Date: <u>October 29</u>	, 2013
John Ybarra	Date:	, 2013

	Date:	, 2013
Daniel J. Kane		
	Date:	, 2013
Stuart W. Vogel		
	Date:	, 2013
Hoa V. Truong		
	Date:	, 2013
Michael W. Kass		
	Date:	, 2013
Andrew T. Gilmore		
	Date:	, 2013
Paul D. Whitmore		
	Date:	, 2013
Jack W. Mauldin		
	Date:	, 2013
Alejandro Silva		
John Abarra	Date:	, 2013

RECORDED: 11/11/2013